

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, August 24, 2004 Council Session

Item G18

#2004-212- Approving Outside Funding for Clean Community System

Staff Contact: David Springer

RESOLUTION 2004-212

WHEREAS, the City is authorized to establish and provide for the support of any service, facility, or system required by the Integrated Solid Waste Management Act; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to contract with Grand Island Area - Clean Community System to perform certain services associated with environmental education which are required by the Integrated Solid Waste Management Act; and

WHEREAS, the City agrees to pay Grand Island Area - Clean Community System \$20,000 for performing agreed upon services during the 2004-2005 fiscal year as outlined in the agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to sign on behalf of the City of Grand Island, the agreement by and between the City and Grand Island Area-Clean Community System to perform services associated with environmental education.

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on August 24, 2004.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form ¤ _____ August 17, 2004 ¤ City Attorney